

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			ActOne Government Solutions, Inc. Las Vegas, NV			Airgas USA, LLC Allentown, PA		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	NGPF7003	\$9.44	10 *	RAD64057707	\$13.75	10
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	RAD64056426	\$19.16	10
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	RAD64056427	\$19.16	10
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	RAD64056428	\$19.16	10
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	RAD64056429	\$19.16	N/A
6	UL315M , Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRUL-315-M	\$14.76	10
7	UL315L , Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRUL-315-L	\$14.76	10
8	UL315XL , Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRUL-315-XL	\$14.76	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			ActOne Government Solutions, Inc. Las Vegas, NV			Airgas USA, LLC Allentown, PA		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove , Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRLSE-104-XXL	\$21.71	10
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	S636602-20	\$14.19	10
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	S636603-20	\$17.23	10
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	S636604-20	\$17.23	10
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	S636605-20	\$17.23	10
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRMK-296-S	\$18.08	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			ActOne Government Solutions, Inc. Las Vegas, NV			Airgas USA, LLC Allentown, PA		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRMK-296-M	\$18.08	10
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRMK-296-L	\$18.08	10
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRMK-296-XL	\$18.08	10
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296 , 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRMK-296-XXL	\$18.08	10
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRSEC-375-XXL	\$12.70	N/A
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCRUL-315-S	\$14.70	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			ActOne Government Solutions, Inc. Las Vegas, NV			Airgas USA, LLC Allentown, PA		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCR93-862-S	\$30.71	10
22	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCR93-862-M	\$30.71	10
23	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCR93-862-L	\$30.71	10
24	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCR93-862-XL	\$30.71	10
25	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MCR93-862-XXL	\$30.71	10

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

***Notes:**

ActOne Government Solutions

AIGS respectfully submits the following proposed exceptions to the County's Insurance Requirements for Independent Contractors: Page 16 - General Indemnity

Alternative Language: Insertion of **bold** text as follows:

General Indemnity: The Contractor shall indemnify, defend and save harmless the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Maryland, its appointed or elected officials, commission members, employees and agents for any and all suits, legal actions, administrative proceedings, claims, demands, damages, liabilities, interest, attorneys fees, costs and expenses of whatsoever kind of nature, whether arising before or after final acceptance and in any manner directly or indirectly caused, occasioned or contributed to in whole or in part by reason of any act, error or omission, fault or negligence whether active or passive by the Contractor, or any one acting under its direction, control or on its behalf in connection with or incident to its performance of the Contract. **Indemnification should only extend to actions of the Contractor and not any issues related to the product.**

Airgas USA, LLC

Modified the Insurance Requirements for Independent Contractors

Quotes Opened: 7-28-2021

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Alphapromed, LLC Tampa, FL			Biitech Germantown, MD		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2211	\$18.50	10
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2212	\$20.50	10
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	181541	\$11.99	10 *	2213	\$20.50	10
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	181589	\$11.99	10 *	2214	\$20.50	10
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	181619	\$11.99	10 *	2215	\$20.50	10
6	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2216	\$36.50	10
7	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2217	\$36.50	10
8	UL315XL, Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2218	\$36.50	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Alphapromed, LLC Tampa, FL			Biitech Germantown, MD		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2219	\$40.10	10
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2220	\$25.10	10
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2221	\$25.10	10
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2222	\$25.10	10
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2223	\$26.10	10
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2224	\$40.00	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Alphapromed, LLC Tampa, FL			Biitech Germantown, MD		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2225	\$40.00	10
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2226	\$40.00	10
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2227	\$40.00	10
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296, 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2228	\$40.00	N/A
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2228	\$18.50	10
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2229	\$35.50	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Alphapromed, LLC Tampa, FL			Biitech Germantown, MD		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2232	\$45.00	10
22	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2233	\$40.00	N/A
23	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2234	\$40.00	10
24	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2235	\$40.00	10
25	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2236	\$35.00	10

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

***Notes:**

Alphapromed, LLC

Item No. 3 - Ready to ship from Tampa, FL.

Item No. 4 - Ready to ship from Tampa, FL.

Item No. 5 - Ready to ship from Tampa, FL.

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Bison Production Alpharetta, GA			Bound Tree Medical, LLC Dublin, OH		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	111419	\$8.15	10 *
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	#500xx	\$118.25	10	295201	\$25.98	10 *
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	#500xx	\$118.25	10	295202	\$25.98	10 *
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	#500xx	\$118.25	10	295203	\$25.98	10 *
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	#500xx	\$118.25	10	295204	\$25.98	10 *
6	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	290316	\$14.98	10
7	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder- Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	290317	\$14.98	10
8	UL315XL, Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	290318	\$14.98	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Bison Production Alpharetta, GA			Bound Tree Medical, LLC Dublin, OH		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	290139	\$15.85	10 *
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Bison Production Alpharetta, GA			Bound Tree Medical, LLC Dublin, OH		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296, 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	290139	\$15.85	10 *
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	290315	\$14.98	10 *

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Bison Production Alpharetta, GA			Bound Tree Medical, LLC Dublin, OH		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
22	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
25	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

***Notes:**

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Item No. 1 - Box of 100

Item No. 2 - Box of 100

Item No. 3 - Box of 100

Item No. 4 - Box of 100

Item No. 5 - Box of 100

Item No. 9 - Box of 100

Item No. 19 - Box of 100

Item No. 20 - Box of 100

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Clean Space Project, LLC Melbourne, FL			Deepka Import, LLC Union, NJ		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	CSPSYN10LG	\$8.00	10	1	\$11.00	10
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	CSPNIT5SM	\$11.00	10	2	\$11.95	10
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	CSPNIT5MD	\$11.00	10	3	\$11.95	10
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	CSPNIT5LG	\$11.00	10	4	\$11.95	10
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	CSPNIT5XL	\$11.00	10	5	\$12.90	10
6	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
7	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	UL315XL, Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Clean Space Project, LLC Melbourne, FL			Deepka Import, LLC Union, NJ		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Clean Space Project, LLC Melbourne, FL			Deepka Import, LLC Union, NJ		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296, 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Clean Space Project, LLC Melbourne, FL			Deepka Import, LLC Union, NJ		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
22	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
25	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

*Notes:

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Digital Ally, Inc. Lenexa, KS			Empire Medical And Dental Supplies, Inc. Brooklyn, NY		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	007-0024-00	\$14.21	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	007-0018-00	\$14.54	10 *	Robust	\$12.00	10
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	007-0019-00	\$14.95	10 *	Robust	\$12.00	10
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	007-0020-00	\$14.95	10 *	Robust	\$12.00	10
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	007-0021-00	\$12.74	10 *	Robust	\$12.00	10
6	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
7	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	UL315XL, Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Digital Ally, Inc. Lenexa, KS			Empire Medical And Dental Supplies, Inc. Brooklyn, NY		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Digital Ally, Inc. Lenexa, KS			Empire Medical And Dental Supplies, Inc. Brooklyn, NY		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296, 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Digital Ally, Inc. Lenexa, KS			Empire Medical And Dental Supplies, Inc. Brooklyn, NY		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
22	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
25	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

***Notes:**

Digital Ally, Inc.

Item No. 1 - Digital Ally, Inc. Vinyl Gloves meet this specification

Item No. 2 - Digital Ally, Inc. Nitrile gloves has a thickness of palms 3.15mil, Thickness of Fingers 4.72mil.

Item No. 3 - Digital Ally, Inc. Nitrile gloves has a thickness of palms 3.15mil, Thickness of Fingers 4.72mil.

Item No. 4 - Digital Ally, Inc. Nitrile gloves has a thickness of palms 3.15mil, Thickness of Fingers 4.72mil.

Item No. 5 - Digital Ally, Inc. Nitrile gloves has a thickness of palms 3.15mil, Thickness of Fingers 4.72mil.

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Estime Enterprises, Inc. Lanham, MD			The Glove Box, Inc. Charlotte, NC		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	VHC 12S	\$146.11	10	2304	\$4.63	10 *
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	423P36	\$15.90	10	6352	\$11.53	10 *
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	6062M	\$30.79	10	6353	\$11.53	10 *
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	423P38	\$15.90	10 *	6354	\$11.53	10 *
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	UL-315-XL	\$20.71	10 *	6355	\$11.53	10 *
6	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	UL-315-M	\$20.71	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
7	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	UL-315-L	\$20.71	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	UL315XL, Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	UL-315-XL	\$20.71	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Estime Enterprises, Inc. Lanham, MD			The Glove Box, Inc. Charlotte, NC		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	5048M	\$22.46	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	5048L	\$26.46	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	5048XL	\$22.46	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	015-0	\$29.50	10 *
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	MK-296-S	\$27.63	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Estime Enterprises, Inc. Lanham, MD			The Glove Box, Inc. Charlotte, NC		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	MK-296-M	\$29.65	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	MK-296-L	\$29.59	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	MK-296-XL	\$29.65	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296, 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	SEC-375-XXL	\$22.46	10 *	777-0	\$27.50	10 *
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	LSE-104	\$29.59	10 *	094-0	\$27.50	10 *
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	UL-315-S	\$20.71	N/A *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Estime Enterprises, Inc. Lanham, MD			The Glove Box, Inc. Charlotte, NC		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	FFE-775-S	\$26.43	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
22	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	FFE-775-L	\$26.43	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	FFE-775-L	\$26.43	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	FFE-775-XL	\$26.43	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
25	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	FFE-775-XXL	\$29.59	10 *	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

***Notes:**

Estime Enterprises, Inc.

- Item No. 4 - 100 gloves/per box, Brand: CONDOR, Color: Teal
- Item No. 5 - 50 gloves/per box, Brand: Ansell, Color: Natural
- Item No. 6 - 50 gloves/per box, Color: Natural
- Item No. 7 - 50 gloves/per box, Color: Natural
- Item No. 8 - 50 gloves/per box, Brand: Ansell, Color: Natural
- Item No. 10 - 50 gloves/per box, Brand: MCR Safety
- Item No. 11 - 50 gloves /per box, Brand: MCR Safety
- Item No. 14 - Brand: Ansell Microflex
- Item No. 15 - Brand: Ansell Microflex
- Item No. 16 - Brand: Ansell Microflex
- Item No. 17 - Brand: Ansell Microflex

- Item No. 18 - Brand: Ansell Microflex
- Item No. 19 - Brand: Ansell Microflex
- Item No. 20 - Brand: Ansell Microflex
- Item No. 21 - 50 gloves/per box
- Item No. 22 - Note: 93-862 is unavailable, Brand: Microflex Ansell
- Item No. 23 - Note: 93-862 is unavailable, Brand: Microflex Ansell
- Item No. 24 - Note: 93-862 is unavailable, 50 gloves/per box, Brand: Microflex Ansell
- Item No. 25 - Note: 93-862 is unavailable, 50 per box, Brand: Ansell Microflex, Color: Blue

The Glove Box, Inc.

- Item No. 1 - 100/Box
- Item No. 2 - 100/Box
- Item No. 3 - 100/Box
- Item No. 4 - 100/Box
- Item No. 5 - 100/Box
- Item No. 13 - 95/Box
- Item No. 18 - 90/Box
- Item No. 19 - 90/Box

Quotes Opened: 7-28-2021

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Grace International Services, LLC Gaithersburg, MD			Healthy School Supply, LLC Claymont, DE		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	1	\$3.20	10
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	2	\$12.43	10
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	3	\$12.43	10
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	4	\$12.43	10
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	5	\$12.43	10
6	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
7	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder- Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	UL315XL, Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Grace International Services, LLC Gaithersburg, MD			Healthy School Supply, LLC Claymont, DE		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Grace International Services, LLC Gaithersburg, MD			Healthy School Supply, LLC Claymont, DE		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296, 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	Xtra 93-862-2XL	\$34.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	19	\$12.43	10
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Grace International Services, LLC Gaithersburg, MD			Healthy School Supply, LLC Claymont, DE		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	93-862-S	\$34.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
22	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	93-862-M	\$34.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	93-862-L	\$34.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	93-862-XL	\$34.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
25	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	93-862-XXL	\$34.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

*Notes:

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Malor & Company, Inc. New York, NY			Medica PPE, Inc. Miami, FL		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	2299	\$5.25	10 *
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	4320-1	\$12.20	10 *
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	4320-2	\$12.20	10 *
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	4320-3	\$12.20	10 *
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	4320-4	\$12.20	10 *
6	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MFUXUL315M	\$17.175	10 *
7	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MFUXUL315L	\$17.175	10 *
8	UL315XL, Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MFUXUL315XL	\$17.175	10 *

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Malor & Company, Inc. New York, NY			Medica PPE, Inc. Miami, FL		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	THICKM	\$18.00	10 *
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	THICKL	\$18.00	10 *
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	THICKXL	\$18.00	10 *
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	THICK2XL	\$18.00	10 *
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MK-296-S	\$33.30	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Malor & Company, Inc. New York, NY			Medica PPE, Inc. Miami, FL		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MK-296-M	\$33.30	10
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MK-296-L	\$33.30	10
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MK-296-XL	\$33.30	10
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296, 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MK-296-2XL	\$33.30	10
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	NG-5M-2XL	\$12.50	10
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	MFUL315S	\$17.175	10 *

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Malor & Company, Inc. New York, NY			Medica PPE, Inc. Miami, FL		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
22	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
25	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	MC22323F	\$14.21	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

***Notes:**

Medica PPE, Inc.

Item No. 1 - 1000 gloves per case, AmerCare Anchor or Edge Brand series 2299/2399

Item No. 2 - 1000 gloves per case, AmerCare Pilot Brand series 45993

Item No. 3 - 1000 gloves per case, AmerCare Pilot Brand series 45993

Item No. 4 - 1000 gloves per case, AmerCare Pilot Brand series 45993

Item No. 5 - 1000 gloves per case, AmerCare Pilot Brand series 45993

Item No. 6 - 50 per box, 500 gloves per case

Item No. 7 - 50 per box, 500 gloves per case

Item No. 8 - 50 per box, 500 gloves per case

Item No. 10 - 50 per box, 500 gloves per case

Item No. 11 - 50 per box, 500 gloves per case

Item No. 12 - 50 per box, 500 gloves per case

Item No. 13 - 50 per box, 500 gloves per case

Item No. 20 - 50 per box, 500 gloves per case

Quotes Opened: 7-28-2021

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Mersi Distribution, LLC Miami, FL			Mini Wing USA Palos Verdes Estates, CA		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	Omni 312	\$6.00	10	NGPF 3003	\$8.00	10
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	Synguard NGPF 7200	\$12.00	10	NGPF 7001	\$11.00	10
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	Synguard NGPF 7200	\$12.00	10	NGPF 7002	\$11.00	10
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	Synguard NGPF 7200	\$12.00	10	NGPF 7003	\$11.00	10
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	Synguard NGPF 7200	\$12.00	10	NGPF 7004	\$11.00	10
6	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	UL315M	\$16.00	N/A
7	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder- Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	UL315L	\$16.00	N/A
8	UL315XL, Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	UL315XL	\$16.00	N/A

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Mersi Distribution, LLC Miami, FL			Mini Wing USA Palos Verdes Estates, CA		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MK296S	\$19.00	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Mersi Distribution, LLC Miami, FL			Mini Wing USA Palos Verdes Estates, CA		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MK296M	\$19.00	10
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MK296L	\$19.00	10
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	MK296XL	\$19.00	10
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296, 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	N/A	\$13.00	N/A	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	UL315S	\$16.00	10

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Mersi Distribution, LLC Miami, FL			Mini Wing USA Palos Verdes Estates, CA		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	XTRA93-862	\$35.00	10
22	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	XTRA93-862	\$35.00	10
23	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	XTRA93-862	\$35.00	10
24	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	XTRA93-862	\$35.00	10
25	Microflex Midnight, Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

*Notes:

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Norfleet Distributors, LLC Solon, OH			OBJ Tech Laurel, MD		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	GLVPFN-L	\$3.50	10	456573	\$14.50	10
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	GLVNMPFL	\$7.50	10	478941	\$12.50	10
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	GLVNMPFL	\$7.50	10	245678	\$12.50	10
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	GLVNMPFL	\$7.50	10	654356	\$12.50	10
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	GLVNMPFL	\$7.50	10	646912	\$12.50	10
6	UL315M , Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
7	UL315L , Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	UL315XL , Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Norfleet Distributors, LLC Solon, OH			OBJ Tech Laurel, MD		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove , Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Norfleet Distributors, LLC Solon, OH			OBJ Tech Laurel, MD		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296 , 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	546412	\$12.50	10
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Norfleet Distributors, LLC Solon, OH			OBJ Tech Laurel, MD		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	GLNMPFB-S	\$18.50	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
22	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	GLNMPFB-M	\$18.50	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	GLNMPFB-L	\$18.50	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	GLNMPFB-XL	\$18.50	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
25	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

*Notes:

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Star Beacon Products Florida Lake Worth, FL			Uweport, LLC Charlotte, NC		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
1	Vinyl Glove, Non-Sterile, Large, 4 mil. Or County approved equal	5	Mg300L	\$70.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Small, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	32	Mg500S	\$103.00	10	NG10011	\$11.20	10
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Medium, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	63	Mg500M	\$103.00	10	NG10011	\$11.20	10
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	123	Mg500L	\$103.00	10	NG10011	\$11.20	10
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, X-Large, 5 mil. Or County approved equal	175	Mg500XL	\$103.00	10	NG10011	\$11.20	10
6	UL315M , Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	155	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
7	UL315L , Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	UL315XL , Exam glove, X- Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	105	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Star Beacon Products Florida Lake Worth, FL			Uweport, LLC Charlotte, NC		
			Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
9	Exam glove, 2X- Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length comparable to Microflex Ultra One #UL315 or 14 mil glove , Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length. Or County approved equal	200	Mg1215 2XL	\$80.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	606	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	161	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	Exam glove, 2X-Large, comparable to Thickster Latex 6604-20 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff	0	Mg1215 2XL	\$80.00	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
14	MK296S-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Small, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Star Beacon Products Florida Lake Worth, FL			Uweport, LLC Charlotte, NC		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
15	MK296M-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Medium, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
16	MK296L-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	142	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	MK296XL-Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, X-Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16, no substitutions	405	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
18	Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile Standard Exam Glove, comparable to Microflex Midnight MK296 , 2X Large, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16	143	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
19	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Textured Grip, 5 mil XXL	30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	NG10011	\$11.20	10
20	UL315S - Exam Glove, Small, Microflex Ultra One #UL315 , Powder-Free, Textured Fingers, 12"	10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Examination Gloves for Various County Departments

			Star Beacon Products Florida Lake Worth, FL			Uweport, LLC Charlotte, NC		
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case	Product Item #	Unit Price	Boxes Per Case
21	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) small, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	2	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
22	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Medium, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	8	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) X-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	1	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
25	Microflex Midnight , Black, Powder-Free, Nitrile XTRA 93-862 (elongated cuff) XX-Large, length 300 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 6.3 mil	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Exam Gloves awarded to:

Healthy School Supply LLC - Item No. 1

Uweport LLC - Item Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 19

Bound Tree Medical LLC - Item Nos. 6, 7,8,9,20

Grace International Services LLC - Item Nos. 21,22,23,24,25